

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

October 31, 2022

REGION MEMORANDUM HRDD No. 116, s. 2022

CORRIGENDUM TO HRDD MEMORANDUM NO. 112, S. 2022 re PRE-WORK ACTIVITY FOR KAFNGABAL 2022 WITH SDO FOCAL PERSONS ON AWARDS AND RECOGNITION

To: Schools Division Superintendents All Division Personnel Concerned

1. This has reference to Region Memorandum No. 112, s. 2022 re **Pre-Work Activity for KAFNGABAL 2022 with SDO Focal Persons on Awards and Recognition** scheduled on November 3, 2022 from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 Noon at Fe Hidalgo Hall, DepEd SOCCSKSARGEN Regional Office, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, Koronadal City.

2. In line with this, the modality in the conduct of the meeting will be changed **from face-to-face to online** via MS Teams Teleconferencing and meeting will be held at **1:00-5:00 pm**. Meeting link shall be <u>https://bit.ly/KAFNGABALPreWorkSDO</u>.

3. All other information contained in Region Memorandum No. 112, s. 2022 are still enforced.

4. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

Director

Enclosure: None Reference: Region Memorandum HRDD No. 112, s. 2022 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the subject AWARDS

MIRC/HRDD/RM/CORRIGENDUM TO HRDD MEMORANDUM NO. 112, S. 2022 PRE-WORK ACTIVITY FOR KAFNGABAL 2022 WITH SDO FOCAL PERSON ON AWARDS AND RECOGNITION/061/November 1, 2022







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education SOCCSKSARGEN REGION



